505125530 10/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5172292

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| FENG-WEN YEN | 10/04/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LUMINESCENCE TECHNOLOGY CORP. |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2F, NO. 17 R&D ROAD II, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK |
| City: | HSINCHU |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |
| Postal Code: | 30076 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9166177 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937879328

Email: rebeccachen@lumtec.com.tw

Correspondent Name: REBECCA

Address Line 1: 31F-5, NO. 99, SEC. 1, XINTAI 5TH RD., XIZHI DIST.

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 221

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FENG-WEN YEN

SIGNATURE: /FENG-WEN YEN/

DATE SIGNED: 10/04/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=IP-6_13771105#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047061 FRAME: 0252

505125530

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

| | hich is herel | of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, by acknowledged, the undersigned WEN YEN |
|---|----------------------------------|---|
| Hereby sell, as | sign and tran | sfer to |
| Assignee Name and Ado | Iress | LUMINESCENCE TECHNOLOGY CORP. 2F. No.17 R&D Road II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, 30076Taiwan, R.O.C. |
| | |) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which for United States Letters Patent entitled |
| Title of Inventio | <u>n:</u> | |
| DITRIPHENYL USING THE SA | | VATIVE AND ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE |
| Which application | on was | |
| Complete either | a) executed b | y the undersigned on |
| | b) filed on | Feb. 20, 2013 |
| | Serial No. | 13/771,105 |
| divisions, reissues | , substitutes, r | ates Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the e Protection of Industrial Property. |
| It is hereby author when granted, to s | | ested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, |
| undersigned will o | xecuted all di l other papers | requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the visional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider and maintaining proper patent protection. |
| Date | Signed at | TAIWAN (R.O.C) Oct. 02, 2018 |
| Inventor(s) Full Signature(s) | | FENG-WEN YEN FENG-WEN YEN |

RECORDED: 10/04/2018

PATENT REEL: 047061 FRAME: 0253